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HIGHLIGHTS 

Frozen food stocks in refrigerated warehouses on June 30, 2000, were greater than year earlier 
levels for fruit, red meat and orange juice concentrate.  Cooler stocks of pecans and apples were 
also higher than a year earlier. 

Butter stocks were 5 percent above May 2000 and 20 percent above a year ago. 

Total red meat supplies in freezers were 4 percent below May 2000 but 5 percent above June 
1999.  Frozen pork stocks were 8 percent below last month and 9 percent below last year.  Stocks of 
pork bellies decreased 12 percent from last month and 35 percent from June 1999 stocks.  

Total frozen poultry supplies were up 2 percent from last month but were 5 percent below last 
year’s level.  Total stocks of chicken were down 1 percent from last month and were 3 percent 
below June 1999.  Total pounds of turkey in freezers increased 5 percent from last month but were 
10 percent below last year. 

Public cooler occupancy was at 45 percent of capacity, down 10 points from last year. Public 
freezer occupancy at 59 percent was down 3 percentage points from last year. 
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Fresh Fruit 
    Apples 
        Regular Storage 
        Controlled Atmosphere 
        Total 
    Pears 
        Bartlett 
        Other Varieties 
        Total 
Nuts 
    Shelled 
        Peanuts 
        Pecans 
        Other Shelled 
        Total 
    In-Shell 
        Peanuts 
        Pecans 
        Other In-Shell 
        Total 
Dairy Products 
    Butter, Total 
      (Government Owned) 
    Natural Cheese 
        American, Total 
          (Government Owned) 
        Swiss 
        Other Natural Cheese 
        Total 
Eggs, Frozen 
        Whites 
        Yolks 
        Whole & Mixed 
        Unclassified 
        Total 
Frozen Poultry 
    Chicken 
        Broilers (Whole) 
        Hens 
        Other Chicken 
        Total 
    Turkey 
        Whole Turkeys 
        Other Turkey 
        Total 
    Ducks 
    Total 

19,303 
713,099 
732,402 

3,720 
6,576 
10,296 

617,770 
33,847 

138,199 
789,816 

30,357 
36,735 

3,920 
71,012 

120,606 
257 

531,268 
33 

11,725 
185,427 
728,420 

620 
842 

8,175 
1,635 

11,272 

32,428 
10,824 

798,782 
842,034 

328,810 
227,326 

556,136 
5,536 

1,403,706 

63,623 
1,228,883 
1,292,506 

69,789 
69,789 

600,145 
36,650 

156,897 
793,692 

29,821 
211,479 

8,183 
249,483 

138,107 
489 

554,619 
52 

10,668 
198,095 
763,382 

511 
706 

6,222 
667 

8,106 

41,071 
7,553 

775,475 
824,099 

251,555 
225,436 

476,991 
4,693 

1,305,783 

27,680 
804,254 
831,934 

27,006 
27,006 

594,612 
37,086 

132,666 
764,364 

27,641 
185,318 

6,310 
219,269 

144,824 
420 

574,567 
46 

10,184 
197,517 
782,268 

458 
684 

6,845 
784 

8,771 

45,913 
8,149 

765,856 
819,918 

273,603 
229,428 

503,031 
5,546 

1,328,495 

143 
113 
114 

411 
262 

96 
110 
96 
97 

91 
504 
161 
309 

120 
163 

108 
139 
87 

107 
107 

74 
81 
84 
48 
78 

142 
75 
96 
97 

83 
101 
90 

100 
95 

44 
65 
64 

39 
39 

99 
101 
85 
96 

93 
88 
77 
88 

105 
86 

104 
88 
95 

100 
102 

90 
97 

110 
118 
108 

112 
108 
99 
99 

109 
102 
105 
118 
102 

17,478 

3 

407,578 

84,479 

137,392 

515,688 
8,499 

1,228,105 
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Includes 42% regular trimmings, 72% special trimmings, boneless picnic meat, jowls, neckbone trimmings, blade, cheek, head, 
and shank meat, etc.  Packaged bacon, sausage, and processed items, such as hot dogs and luncheon meats, are included in 
miscellaneous cooler or freezer stocks.   8 

Includes ears, tails, feet, neckbones and snouts.   
9 

Includes tongues, kidneys, livers, stomachs, hearts, chitterlings, salivary glands, and other organs removed from slaughtered 
hogs. 10 Includes pork unable to be classified elsewhere in this report. 

and United States, May 31, 2000 

Commodity New 
England 

Middle 
Atlantic 

East 
North 

Central 

West 
North 

Central 
South 

Atlantic 

 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 

Total Fresh Apples 

Nuts 
    Shelled 
        Peanuts 
        Pecans 1 
    In-Shell 
        Pecans 1 

Dairy Products 
    Natural Cheese 
        American, Total 
        Other Natural Cheese 

Frozen Poultry 
    Broilers (Whole) 
    Hens 
    Other Chicken 
        Total 
    Whole Turkeys 
    Other Turkey 
        Total 
    Ducks     
Total 

Frozen Fruit 
    Apples 
    Blueberries 
    Cherries, Tart (RSP) 
    Cherries, Sweet 
    Peaches 
    Raspberries, Red 
    Strawberries, Total 
    Other Frozen Fruit 

8,710 

21,338 
798 

121 
271 

1,270 
1,662 
5,749 

275 
6,024 

7,686 

29 
6,656 

20 

16 221 
72 

34,147 

145,610 

4 
93 

45,929 
9,224 

363 
58 

24,011 
24,432 
17,764 
15,596 
33,360 

124 
57,916 

21,445 
2,431 
2,698 

528 
1,595 
1,418 
3,864 

37,468 

78,919 

256 

280,676 
103,179 

796 
772 

18,321 
19,889 
22,268 
16,628 
38,896 
4,329 

63,114 

41,748 
9,682 

57,753 
6,393 
2,448 

704 
4,805 

268,152 

38 

118,759 
72,959 

1,170 
1,353 

29,259 
31,782 
34,433 
68,066 
102,499 

4 
134,285 

147 
105 
81 
69 
36 
81 

2,223 
730 

57,138 

390,060 
13,071 

38,154 

6,162 
427 

11,345 
1,665 

208,937 
221,947 
56,742 
57,154 
113,896 

13 
335,856 

267 
221 
91 
7 

1,407 
292 
913 

1,765 
See footnotes at end of table. --continued 
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See footnotes at end of table. --continued 

Commodity New 
England 

Middle 
Atlantic 

East 
North 

Central 

West 
North 

Central 
South 

Atlantic 

 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 

Commodity 
East 

South 
Central 

West 
South 

Central 
Mountain Pacific US 

Total 

 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 

Total Fresh Apples 

Nuts 
    Shelled 
        Peanuts 
        Pecans 1 
    In-Shell 
        Pecans 1 

Dairy Products 
    Natural Cheese 
        American, Total 
        Other Natural Cheese 

Frozen Poultry 
    Broilers (Whole) 
    Hens 
    Other Chicken 
        Total 
    Whole Turkeys 
    Other Turkey 
        Total 
    Ducks     
Total 

Frozen Fruit 
    Apples 
    Blueberries 
    Cherries, Tart (RSP) 
    Cherries, Sweet 
    Peaches 
    Raspberries, Red 
    Strawberries, Total 
    Other Frozen Fruit 

58,517 
1,297 

2,801 

194 

2,228 
1,031 

158,958 
162,217 

5,305 
2,654 
7,959 

2 
170,178 

119 
74 
39 

3 
50 

114 
3,791 

302 

2,028 

149,581 
21,991 

170,524 

458 
518 

22,164 
416 

283,035 
305,615 
60,801 
33,265 
94,066 

1 
399,682 

1,148 
200 
146 
35 

275 
826 

40,081 
7,194 

1,439 

151 

11,221 
306 

643 
246 

2,267 
3,156 
8,486 

10,364 
18,850 

1 
22,007 

202 
79 

1,189 
557 

110 1 
431 

1,031 

998,662 

1,538 
198 

70,076 
10,490 

2,241 
1,741 

49,417 
53,399 
40,007 
21,434 
61,441 

219 
115,059 

18,302 
4,689 
4,611 
2,366 

23,878 
26,390 
285,597 

50,328 

1,292,506 

600,145 
36,650 

211,479 

554,619 
198,095 

41,071 
7,553 

775,475 
824,099 
251,555 
225,436 
476,991 

4,693 
1,305,783 

83,407 
24,137 
66,628 

9,958 
29,815 
30,047 

341,777 
401,117 
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and United States, June 30, 2000 

Commodity New 
England 

Middle 
Atlantic 

East 
North 

Central 

West 
North 

Central 
South 

Atlantic 

 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 

Total Fresh Apples 

Nuts 
    Shelled 
        Peanuts 
        Pecans 1 
    In-Shell 
        Pecans 1 

Dairy Products 
    Natural Cheese 
        American, Total 
        Other Natural Cheese 

Frozen Poultry 
    Broilers (Whole) 
    Hens 
    Other Chicken 
        Total 
    Whole Turkeys 
    Other Turkey 
        Total 
    Ducks     
Total 

Frozen Fruit 
    Apples 
    Blueberries 
    Cherries, Tart (RSP) 
    Cherries, Sweet 
    Peaches 
    Raspberries, Red 
    Strawberries, Total 
    Other Frozen Fruit 

1,638 

22,529 
777 

123 
373 

1,199 
1,695 
8,523 

394 
8,917 

10,612 

30 
6,468 

18 

10 219 
95 

17,711 

86,646 

9 
91 

48,870 
9,563 

2,210 
61 

26,301 
28,572 
24,115 
15,827 
39,942 

113 
68,627 

20,725 
2,573 
2,195 

635 
1,219 
1,179 
4,199 

31,396 

42,763 

309 

296,024 
103,227 

780 
625 

18,933 
20,338 
22,896 
15,680 
38,576 
5,266 

64,180 

38,079 
7,758 

53,553 
5,693 
1,755 

602 
6,174 

238,514 

38 

119,911 
70,809 

1,169 
1,316 

29,853 
32,338 
38,927 
71,047 
109,974 

4 
142,316 

104 
92 
72 
58 
77 
80 

2,111 
713 

50,593 

389,126 
13,781 

32,862 

4,505 
444 

12,508 
2,937 

211,849 
227,294 
56,445 
57,123 
113,568 

13 
340,875 

273 
1,760 

58 
7 

1,336 
47 

655 
1,498 

See footnotes at end of table. --continued 

Commodity 
East 

South 
Central 

West 
South 

Central 
Mountain Pacific US 

Total 

 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 
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Total Fresh Apples 

Nuts 
    Shelled 
        Peanuts 
        Pecans 1 
    In-Shell 
        Pecans 1 

Dairy Products 
    Natural Cheese 
        American, Total 
        Other Natural Cheese 

Frozen Poultry 
    Broilers (Whole) 
    Hens 
    Other Chicken 
        Total 
    Whole Turkeys 
    Other Turkey 
        Total 
    Ducks     
Total 

Frozen Fruit 
    Apples 
    Blueberries 
    Cherries, Tart (RSP) 
    Cherries, Sweet 
    Peaches 
    Raspberries, Red 
    Strawberries, Total 
    Other Frozen Fruit 

57,792 
1,311 

2,766 

201 

4,625 
1,255 

150,554 
156,434 

6,405 
2,685 
9,090 

2 
165,526 

124 
71 
34 
3 
37 
94 

5,437 
341 

470 

145,883 
21,638 

149,656 

489 
482 

22,158 
621 

279,162 
301,941 
55,981 
34,574 
90,555 

1 
392,497 

1,069 
537 
153 
32 

312 
623 

51,038 
6,904 

152 

143 

12,726 
1,191 

628 
258 

2,212 
3,098 

10,954 
9,132 

20,086 
1 

23,185 

194 
63 

1,071 
425 
109 
17 
806 
886 

649,672 

1,312 
265 

34 

69,513 
10,823 

1,712 
703 

45,793 
48,208 
49,357 
22,966 
72,323 

146 
120,677 

19,146 
4,313 
4,233 
3,256 

18,667 
25,540 
445,250 

48,275 

831,934 

594,612 
37,086 

185,318 

574,567 
197,517 

45,913 
8,149 

765,856 
819,918 
273,603 
229,428 
503,031 

5,546 
1,328,495 

79,744 
23,635 
61,387 
10,109 
23,522 
28,401 

515,765 
346,238 

See footnotes at end of table. --continued 

Commodity New 
England 

Middle 
Atlantic 

East 
North 

Central 

West 
North 

Central 
South 

Atlantic 

 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 


